

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 6758 of 2026

=====

SPARK HOSPITALITY AND EVENTS THRO. SUBHASH JAMUNAPRASAD
SWAMI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR CR ABICHANDANI(2421) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate appearing for the
respondent bank, S.O. to 25.06.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)